I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-04-25/R-2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on April 25, 2018.

This the 26th day of April, 2018.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CALMING MEASURES ON SOUTH GRAHAM STREET AND MEADOWMONT LANE (2018-04-25/R-2)

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill is concerned about vehicular and non-vehicular safety and mobility on Town streets; and

WHEREAS, the Council adopted a formal "Policy and Procedures for Traffic Calming Measures" on June 30, 2004; and revised said policy and procedures on December 6, 2010 and on February 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Council received a report and recommendations, including ranking and priority, for several traffic calming projects on local streets in Chapel Hill; and

WHEREAS, the Council also received recommendations from the Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board regarding the Manager's traffic calming report and recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council authorizes the Manager to proceed with the installation of traffic calming measures at the locations described below:

Street/Area	Priority List	Proposed Traffic Calming Measure(s)	Approximate Cost
1) South Graham Street	1	2 speed tables	\$10,000
2) Meadowmont Lane	2	2 raised crosswalks	\$14,000

This the 25th day of April, 2018.